
What is the Homestead Tax Credit?

Also known as Amendment 79, it was passed by the voters in November 2000 and allows eligible homeowners to receive up to a $350 credit on their real 
estate tax bill.  Provisions in Amendment 79 will also freeze the current assessed value for taxpayers that are either disabled or 65 years or older. 

Do I Qualify?

Only your homestead (your principle place of residence) qualifies you for the Homestead Tax Credit.  This credit will only affect your real estate taxes for 
the 2000 tax year and thereafter. 

What Else Should I know?

The amount of real estate taxes on an eligible homestead may be reduced by up to $350. In the event that a taxpayer’s tax bill is less than $350, there will 
not be any taxes due for the tax year. In addition, the “remaining credit” shall not be transferred to any other account nor will there be any monetary 
refunds.

Only ad valorem taxes (general taxes) of a qualifying real estate tax bill are eligible for the credit. Special improvement taxes, timber taxes, or personal 
property taxes are not eligible for this credit.



Lee County Assessor
Becky Hogan
Phone: (870) 295-7750
Fax: (870) 295-7705

Arkansas County Assessor 
Regina Mannis
Phone: (870) 946-1795 
Fax: (870) 946-2367 
arcoassess@yahoo.com becky.hogan1@att.net

Lincoln County Assessor
Amy Harrison
Phone: (870) 628-4401
Fax: (870) 628-6595

Ashley County Assessor
Beth Rush
Phone: (870) 853-2060
Fax: (870) 853-2002 
ashleycountyassessorbr@yahoo.com lincolncountyassessor@yahoo.com

Baxter County Assessor Little River County Assessor
Jayme Nicholson Allie Rosenbaum
Phone: (870) 425-3453 Phone: (870) 898-7204
Fax: (870) 425-2527 Fax: (870) 898-7201
jayme.nicholson@baxtercounty.org arosenbaum@lrcounty.com

Logan County Assessor
Shannon Cotton
Phone: (479) 963-2716
Fax: (479) 675-3942
loganassessor@centurylink.net

Benton County Assessor 
Roderick Grieve 
Phone: (479) 271-1037 
Fax: (479) 271-1073 
roderick.grieve@ 
Bentoncountyar.gov

Lonoke County Assessor
Boone County Assessor
Karen Hardesty
Phone: (870) 741-6646
Fax: (870) 741-5838

Jerrel Maxwell 
Phone: (501) 676-6938 
Fax: (501) 676-3099 
jlmaxwell.assessor@

Assessor@BooneCountyAR.org Lonokecountyassessor.com

Arkansas Assessor's 
Contact Information



Bradley County Assessor

Madison County Assessor
Krystle Hays

Will Jones
Phone: (870) 226-2211

Phone: (479) 738-2325
Fax: (870) 226-5179

Fax: (479) 738-5236

hayskrystle@yahoo.com

assessor@madisoncounty.netCalhoun County Assessor

Marion County Assessor
Teresa Carter

Tonya Eppes
Phone: (870) 798-274

Phone: (870) 449-4113
Fax: (870) 798-4756

Fax: (870) 449-2402

calcoassessor@hotmail.com

assessor.marioncounty@gmail.comCarroll County Assessor

Miller County Assessor
Jeannie Davidson

Mary Stuart
Phone: (870) 423-6400

Phone: (870) 774-1502
Fax: (870) 423-2529

Fax: (870) 773-0923

jdavidson@co.carroll.ar.us

millerco95@cableone.netChicot County Assessor

Mississippi County Assessor
Joe Dan Yee

Harley Bradley
Phone: (870) 265-8025

Blytheville Ph: (870) 763-6860
Fax: (870) 265-8046

Osceola Ph: (870) 563-2683
joedanyeechicotassessor@yahoo.com

Fax: (870) 763-5151
hlb_1949@yahoo.com

Clark County Assessor
Jamie Hammond

Monroe County Assessor
Phone: (870) 246-4431

Renee Neal

Fax: (870) 246-1421
jamie@clarkcountyarkansas.com



Phone: (870) 747-3847
Fax: (870) 747-5907 
monroecountyassessor

Clay County Assessor @hotmail.com
Tracy Gurley
Piggot Ph: (870) 598-3870 Montgomery County Assessor
Corning Ph: (870) 857-3133 Tammy McCarter
Fax: (870) 598-5609 Phone: (870) 867-3271
gurleyassessor@hotmail.com Fax: (870) 867-3485 

montgomeryassessor@
Cleburne County Assessor Windstream.net
Judy Land
Phone: (501) 362-8147 Nevada County Assessor
Fax: (501) 362-4651 Pam Box
cleburnecountyassessor@gmail.com Phone: (870) 887-3410

Fax: (870) 887-5795
Cleveland County Assessor pambox2003@yahoo.com
Donna Sims
Phone: (870) 325-6695 Newton County Assessor
Fax: (870) 325-6369 Janet Lager
clevelandcoassessor@yahoo.com Phone: (870) 446-2937

Fax: (870) 446-2937
Columbia County Assessor assessor@ritternet.com
Sandra Cawyer
Phone: (870) 234-4380 Ouachita County Assessor
Fax: (870) 235-3778 Debbie Lambert
s.cawyer@countyofcolumbia.net Phone: (870) 837-2240

Fax: (870) 837-2242
dml1975@windstream.net



Mark Stobaugh
Phone: (501) 354-9622 Perry County Assessor
Fax: (501) 354-9605 Amanda Hawkins

Phone: (501) 889-2865
Craighead County Assessor Fax: (501) 889-5974
Hannah Towell ahawkins.perrycountyassessor@gmail.com
Phone: (870) 933-4570
Fax: (870) 933-4516 Phillips County Assessor
htowell@craigheadassessor.com Gloria Jones

Phone: (870) 338-5535
Crawford County Assessor Fax: (870) 338-5586
Sandra Heiner gjones109@hotmail.com
Phone: (479) 474-1751
Fax: (479) 474-3225 Pike County Assessor
sheiner@crawford-county.org Beckie Alden

Phone: (870) 285-3316
Crittenden County Assessor Fax: (870) 285-2473
Kimberly Hollowell pikeralden@windstream.net
250 Pine St., Suite 1
Marion, AR 72354 Poinsett County Assessor
Phone: (870) 739-3606 John Hutchison
Fax: (870) 739-1181 Phone: (870) 578-4432
kim@crittco.com Fax: (870) 578-4429

hutch@poinsettcounty.us
Cross County Assessor
Sherri Williams Polk County Assessor
Phone: (870) 238-5715 Jovan Thomas
Fax: (870) 238-5714 Phone: (479) 394-8157
swilliams@crosscounty.org Fax: (479) 394-8168

Conway County Assessor

thomas.assesspolkcounty@yahoo.com



j
Dallas County Assessor
Vanessa Pierce Pope County Assessor
Phone: (870) 352-7983 Dana Baker
Fax: (870) 352-7259 Phone: (479) 968-7418
vpierce011@gmail.com Fax: (479) 968-4571

popeasr@suddenlinkmail.com
Desha County Assessor
Gaye Brown Prairie County Assessor
Phone: (870) 877-2431 Jeannie Lott
Fax: (870) 877-3408 Phone: (870) 256-4692
gayet.assessor@deshacounty.org jlott@prairiecountyassessor.net

Drew County Assessor Pulaski County Assessor
Cheri Adock Janet Troutman Ward
Phone: (870) 460-6240 Phone: (501) 340-6170
Fax: (870) 460-6246 Fax: (501) 340-6009
drew_assess@yahoo.com assessor@pulaskicountyassessor.net

Faulkner County Assessor Randolph County Assessor
Damon Edwards Stacy Ingram
Phone: (501) 450-4905 Phone: (870) 892-3200
Fax: (501) 450-4908 Fax: (870) 892-3204
damon.edwards@faulknercounty.org rc_assessor@yahoo.com

Franklin County Assessor Saline County Assessor
Cathy Bennett Bob Ramsey
Ozark Ph: (479) 667-2415 Phone: (501) 303-5622
Charleston Ph: (479) 965-7797 Fax: (501) 303-5714

bob@salineassessor.org



Fax: (479) 667-3266
cbennett@franklincountyassessor.com

Scott County Assessor
Fulton County Assessor Terri Churchill
Brad Schaufler Phone: (479) 637-2666
Phone: (870) 895-3592 Fax: (479) 637-8816
Fax: (870) 895-3362 scottcountyassessor@yahoo.com
fultonassessor@yahoo.com

Searcy County Assessor
Garland County Assessor Randy Crumley
Shannon Sharp Phone: (870) 448-2464
Phone: (501) 622-3730 Fax: (870) 448-2496
Fax: (501) 623-3739 scassessor@gmail.com
ssharp@garlandcounty.org

Sebastian County Assessor
Grant County Assessor Zack Johnson
Kristi Pruitt Fort Smith Ph: (479) 783-8948
Phone: (870) 942-3711 Greenwood Ph: (479) 996-6591
Fax: (870) 942-8928 Fax: (479) 784-1522
gcassessor@grantcountyar.com zjohnson@co.sebastian.ar.us

Greene County Assessor Sevier County Assessor
Jane Moudy Judy Smith
Phone: (870) 239-6303 Phone: (870) 584-3182
Fax: (870) 239-6356 Fax: (870) 642-6938
jwheeler@grnco.net scassessor@windstream.net

Hempstead County Assessor Sharp County Assessor
Kim Smith Kathy Nix



Phone: (870) 777-6190 Phone: (870) 994-7328
Fax: (870) 777-7834 Fax: (870) 994-7708
hcassessor@hempsteadcountyar.com knix@centurytel.net

Hot Spring County Assessor St. Francis County Assessor
Blake Riggan Craig Jones
Phone: (501) 332-2461 Phone: (870) 261-1710
Fax: (501) 332-2221 Fax: (870) 261-1714
jbriggan@sbcglobal.net cjonessfc@yahoo.com

Howard County Assessor Stone County Assessor
Debbie Teague Heather Stevens
Phone: (870) 845-7511 Phone: (870) 269-3524
Fax: (870) 845-1986 Fax: (870) 269-9798
dtassessor@gmail.com stonecoassessor@yahoo.com

Independence County Assessor Union County Assessor
Diane Tucker Vicki Deaton
Phone: (870) 793-8842 Phone: (870) 864-1920
Fax: (870) 793-8843 Fax: (870) 864-1926
assessordtucker@gmail.com vdeaton@unioncountyar.com

Izard County Assessor Van Buren County Assessor
Tammy Sanders Trina Jones
Phone: (870) 368-7810 Phone: (501) 745-2464
Fax: (870) 368-3183 Fax: (501) 745-2499
izardcountyassessor@hotmail.com vbcassessor@gmail.com

Jackson County Assessor Washington County Assessor
Diann Ballard Russell Hill



Phone: (870) 523-7410 Phone: (479) 444-1519
Fax: (870) 523-7440 Fax: (479) 444-1518
jacksoncountyassessor@yahoo.com rhill@co.washington.ar.us

Jefferson County Assessor White County Assessor
Yvonne Humphrey Gail Snyder
Phone: (870) 541-5334 Phone: (501) 279-6208
Fax: (870) 541-5335 Fax: (501) 279-6258
assessor@jeffcoassessor.com assessor@whi.countyservice.net

Johnson County Assessor Woodruff County Assessor
Jill Tate Leslie Collins
Address: 108 S. Fulton, Clarksville, 72830 Phone: (870) 347-5151
Phone: (479) 754-3863 Fax: (870) 347-5901
Fax: (479) 754-5705 woodruffcountyassessor@yahoo.com
jocoassessor15@gmail.com

Yell County Assessor
Lafayette County Assessor Sandy Bottoms
Becky Barnes Danville Ph: (479) 495-4857
Phone: (870) 921-4808 Dardanelle Ph: (479) 229-2693
Fax: (870) 921-4505 Fax: (479) 495-4859
bbarnes4@sbcglobal.net yelltax@arkwest.com

Lawrence County Assessor
Becky Holder
Phone: (870) 886-1135
Fax: (870) 886-5904
lawcoassessor@yahoo.com

www.deeds.com
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